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Alcohol Beverage Control Board Meeting - General Public Sign-In Sheet 

Wednesday, February 19, 2025 at 4:00pm 

Zoom Video Conference Meeting ID: https://us06web.zoom.us/j/82945689788 
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Alcohol Beverage Control Board Meeting - General Public Sign-In Sheet 

Wednesday, February 19, 2025 at 4:00pm 

Zoom Video Conference Meeting ID: https://us06web.zoom.us/j/82945689788 

# Name Title Contact# Email 

1 Edward Lee Ed's Store 

2 Diana Humatac Mayor's Office 

3 Brian Provisions Wine & Cheese 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 



Alcohol Beverage Control Board Meeting - General Public Sign-In Sheet 

Wednesday, February 20, 2025 at 4:00pm 

Zoom Video Conference Meeting ID: https://us06web.zoom.us/j/82945689788 

# Name Title Contact# Email 
1 Brian Provisions Wine & Cheese 

2 Kimi Pacific War Museum 
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Government of Guam 
Department of Revenue & Taxation 

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL (ABC) BOARD 

Elizabeth (Lisa) T. Fl1her, Chairwoman 
John E.G. llao, SKretary 
Candy C. Okuhama, Member 

To: Alcoholic Beverage Control (ABC) Board 

From: Administrator, ABC 

Subject: ABC Regular Meeting - February 19, 2025 (Final) 

I. Continuation of Meeting - February 20, 2025 at 4:00 PM. 

LOUROES A. LEON GUERRERO, Governor 
Maga'Mg~ 

JOSHUA F. TENORIO, Lt. Governor 
Sigoodo Ma!lilUhl 

MARIE P. LIZAMA, Director 
Oireklol 

MICHELLE SANTOS, Acting Deputy Director 
Sigundo Direklot 

February 20, 2025 

Ms. Fisher inquired whether the applicant holds a valid Class 5 off-sale license. Mr. Camacho confirmed 
that they do. She then asked how the applicant intends to provide annual documentation to the Board 
demonstrating that at least 80% of product sales are derived from off-premise transactions. Mr. Camacho 
explained that it is the applicant's responsibility to compile and submit this data. He added that the 
Compliance Team will work closely with the applicant, as this is a new process for all parties. Provided 
the applicant notifies the Compliance Team of scheduled events, posts clear "consumption only" signage, 
and limits tastings to a maximum of three 3-ounce servings of wine or beer per customer per day, they 
will be considered in compliance. 

Ms. Fisher further asked whether the Compliance Team would notify the applicant when the report is due. 
Mr. Camacho confirmed that the team will flag the applicant accordingly. He also noted that the required 
signage was prominently displayed and that the applicant is willing to make any necessary corrections. 

Ms. Fisher then raised a question regarding potential inconsistencies between Sections 6 and 14. She 
observed that Section 6 allows the sale of up to 9 ounces of wine or beer per customer per day, while 
Section 14 permits up to 3 or 6 servings- totaling 18 ounces. Mr. Camacho clarified that Sections 6 
through 8 apply to tastings conducted during regular business hours, whereas Section 14 pertains to private 
tasting events held outside of normal hours with a maximum of 40 attendees. 

Mr. Artero elaborated that Section 14 permits corporations or individuals to host private functions and that 
the stricter limitations in Section 6 are intended to prevent tasting rooms from functioning as de facto bars 
or restaurants. 

Ms. Fisher also cited additional provisions, such as limiting the tasting area to no more than 30% of the 
business's leasable space. Mr. Camacho confirmed that this requirement was identified in the applicant's 
packet. She also mentioned the stipulation that alcohol must be delivered or picked up at a later date, which 
Mr. Artero affirmed as well. 
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Government of Guam 
Department of Revenue & Taxation 

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL (ABC) BOARD 

Elizabeth jLiaa) T. Fl•her, Chai,woman 
John E.G. 11.o, Secretary 
Candy C. Okuhama, Member 

To: Alcoholic Beverage Control (ABC) Board 

From: Administrator, ABC 

Subject: ABC Regular Meeting - February 19, 2025 (Final) 

LOURDES A. LEON GUERRERO, Governor 
Maga'haga 

JOSHUA F. TENORIO, LI. Governor 
Segundo Maga'lahf 

MARIE P. LIZAMA, Director 
Oirektot 

MICHELLE SANTOS, Acting Deputy Director 
Sigundo Direktot 

February 19, 2025 

l. Call to Order: Meeting was called to order by Chair Fisher at 4:08PM. 

II. Roll Call/Quorum: Present in person were Board Member John Ilao and Compliance Branch 
staff. Attending via Zoom were Board Chair Lisa Fisher, Board Member Candy Okuhama, and 
Compliance Supervisor Craig Camacho. Also present via Zoom were Edward Lee, Diana from 
Humatak Mayor's Office, Brian Artero, and Kim Gogue. 

III. Old Business: 
1. Meeting Minutes - November 20, 2024 (Pending approval) 
2. Meeting Minutes - December 18, 2024 (Pending approval) 
3. Meeting Minutes - January 15, 2025 (Pending meeting minutes) 

Mr. Hao moved to table. Motion seconded by Ms. Okuhama and approved without dissent. 

IV. New Business: 

Alcoholic Beverage License Application(s): 
1. Lee, Edward OBA: Ed Store. A Class (5) General Off-Sale, Alcohol Beverage License 

application on Lot 1 New-New Block2 Tract 219 988 Army Dr. Rim Bldg Unit A Barrigada 

Heights, Barrigada (New). 

Mr. Hao moved to approve. Motion seconded by Ms. Okuhama and approved without 
dissent. 

2. J Moon Corporation OBA: OS7 Mart. A Class (5) General Off-Sale, Alcohol Beverage 
License application on Lot 5364-2-1 #259 Unit A & B Corten Torres, Mangilao (Takeover). 

Mr. Ilao moved to approve. Motion seconded by Ms. Okuhama and approved without 
dissent. 

3. Parisco Corp. DBA: Patisserie Parisco-Dededo. A Class (5) Off-Sale Wine, Alcohol 
Beverage License application on Lot 3-Rl Block 1 Tract 91 STE 100, 101 & 102 Macheche 
Plaza, Dededo (New). 
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Government of Guam 
Department of Revenue & Taxation 

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL (ABC) BOARD 

Elizabelh (Lisa) T. Fisher, Chairwoman 
John E.G. llao, Secretary 
Candy C. Okuhama, Member 

LOURDES A. LEON GUERRERO, Governor 
Maga'h!ga 

JOSHUA F. TENORIO, LI. Governor 
Sigundo Maga•1~11, 

MARIE P. LIZAMA, Director 
Direklol 

MICHELLE SANTOS, Aeling Deputy Director 
Sigundo Direklol 

Mr. Ilao moved to approve. Motion seconded by Ms. Okuhama and approved without 
dissent. 

4. Vigna LLC OBA: Provisions Wine & Cheese. A Class (14) Instructional Tasting Alcohol 
Beverage License application on Lot 1498-3-NEW 139 Chalan Santo Papa Juan Pablo Unit 102, 
Hagatna (New). 

Mr. Camacho stated that the Compliance Branch recommended tabling the application until 
the Board could familiarize itself with the requirements of a Class 14 license. Ms. Fisher asked 
if this is a tasting license. Mr. Camacho affirmed and provided the location. He also noted that 
the applicant currently held a Class 5 off-sale license, which does not permit on-premise 
consumption. In contrast to a special display and tasting license, a Class 14 license allows 
tastings under specific regulations and within designated areas of the facility. 

Mr. Ilao moved to table. Motion seconded by Ms. Okuhama and approved without dissent. 

V. Temporary Additional Consumption Area: 
1. Bank of Guam. A Class (10) General On-Sale, Temporary Alcoholic Beverage License 
application For the "Hagatna City Run & Block Party" Event to be held at Plaza De Espana On 
Saturday, March 08, 2025 from 5:30pm to 12:00am. 

Mr. Ilao moved to approve. Motion seconded by Ms. Okuhama and approved without 
dissent. 

4. Umatac Municipal Planning Council. A Class (10) General On-Sale, Temporary 
Alcoholic Beverage License application for the "2025 Guam History & Chamoru Heritage 
Day Festival" Event to be held at Umatac Bay on: 

• February 28, 2025 from 6:00pm to 12:00am 
• March 1 & 2, 2025 from 12:00pm to 12:00am 
• March 4, 2025 from 12:00pm to 12:00am 

Mr. Ilao expressed concern regarding the limited number of vendors, noting that only 
seven servers were listed, and emphasized the timing of the event. Ms. Fisher inquired 
whether the Council typically holds its events for the full duration indicated. In response, 
Diana from the Umatac Mayor's Office confirmed that the event traditionally spans two 
consecutive weekends. She also noted that alcohol sales are minimal during the early 
hours, with the majority of sales occurring in the evening. 

Mr. Ilao moved to approve. Motion seconded by Ms. Okuhama and approved without 
dissent. 
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Government of Guam 
Department of Revenue & Taxation 

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL (ABC} BOARD 

Elizabeth (Lisa) T. Fisher, Chairwoman 
John E.G. llao, Secretary 
Candy C. Okuhama, Member 

LOURDES A. LEON GUERRERO, Govemor 
Maga'hAga 

JOSHUA F. TENORIO, Lt. Governor 
Sigundo Maga'lahi 

MARIE P. LIZAMA, Director 
Direktot 

MICHELLE SANTOS, Aeling Deputy Director 
Sigundo Direktol 

5. Pacific War Museum DBA: Same. A Class (10) General On-Sale, Temporary Alcoholic 
Beverage License application For the "Common Kings Live in Guam" Event to be held at Gov. 
Joseph Flores Beach (Ypao Beach Park) on Saturday, March 29, 2025 from 3:00pm to 
12:30am. 

Ms. Fisher expressed concerns regarding inadequate alcohol control at recent events, 
citing feedback from the public and referencing a concert held at Leo Palace the previous 
month where alcohol was reportedly distributed without oversight. She emphasized the 
importance of accountability in event plans and questioned whether vendors are fulfilling 
their responsibilities in regulating alcohol distribution and consumption. 

Mr. Camacho recommended tabling the discussion until the applicant could join the 
Zoom meeting. 

Upon the applicant's arrival, Ms. Fisher reiterated her concerns and asked how the 
applicant planned to manage alcohol sales at the upcoming event. Ms. Kim Gogue 
acknowledged the concerns, referencing the Kolohe Kai concert as the basis. She outlined 
several corrective measures, including a separate admission line for attendees aged 21 
and over, and the use of security personnel to monitor the crowd and ensure only 
attendees with wristbands consume alcohol. Bartenders will also be instructed to verify 
wristbands before serving. 

When asked by Ms. Fisher about the distribution of wristbands at previous events, Ms. 
Gogue explained that while wristbands were initially issued at the main entrance, long 
lines led to a shift in distribution to the bar area. Nonetheless, staff continued to monitor 
for wristbands throughout the venue. Ms. Fisher asked whether alcohol had been handed 
out freely at prior events. Ms. Gogue firmly responded that such practices are not 
permitted and should not occur. 

Regarding the event schedule, Ms. Fisher inquired about the performance time for 
Common Kings. Ms. Gogue noted that the opening act would be starting at 4:30 PM and 
doors opening at 3:00 PM. Common Kings is expected to start at 8:30 PM and the concert 
is expected to conclude around 10:00 PM, but may extend to 10:30 or 11:00 PM. 

Mr. Hao stated he had no objections to the event timing but emphasized the importance 
of executing the approved event plan. He acknowledged the challenges of managing large 
events and reminded the applicant that adherence to the plan is critical. 

Post Office Box 23607, Barrtgada, Guam 96921 •Tel./ Tellfon: (671) 635-1806 •Fax/ Faks: (671) 633-2643 



VI. 

Government of Guam 
Department of Revenue & Taxation 

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL (ABC) BOARD 

Elizabeth (Lisa) T. Fisher, Chal,woman 
John E.G. llao, Secretary 
Candy C. Okuhama, Member 

LOURDES A. LEON GUERRERO, Governor 
Maga·hi\ga 

JOSHUA F. TENORIO, Lt. Governor 
Sigundo Maga•lahl 

MARIE P. LIZAMA, Director 
Direktol 

MICHELLE SANTOS, Acting Deputy Director 
Sigundo Oirektot 

Ms. Gogue added that alcohol sales would end before 11:00 PM. Mr. Camacho clarified 
that, per policy, alcohol sales must cease at least 30 minutes before the event's approved 
end time. 

Ms. Fisher recommended adjusting the event timeframe to 4:00 PM to 11:30 PM to allow 
for flexibility and better crowd management. Mr. Ilao supported the extension, noting 
that it would help ensure compliance with alcohol regulations and smooth event closure. 
Ms. Okuhama agreed with the recommendation and thanked the applicant for attending 
and providing clarity. 

Mr. Ilao moved to approve the event with the updated timeframe. The motion was 
seconded by Ms. Okuhama and passed without objection. 

6. Pacific War Museum DBA: Same. A Class (I 0) General On-Sale, Temporary 

Alcoholic Beverage License application For the "FIBA Basketball Games" Event to be held 

at the UOG Calvo Fieldhouse on: 

• February 20, 2025 from 5:00pm to 11:00pm 

• February 23, 2025 from 3:00pm to 10:00pm 

Mr. Ilao moved to approve. Motion seconded by Ms. Okuhama and approved without 
dissent. 

Manager/Assistant Manager Amilication(s}: 
NEW: 
I. Chemima Mioichy Toy's Tavern 
2. Jeffrey Heroncio Jr. Route 66 
3. Komisi Leutele Route 66 
4. Manami Rosario Sakura Dining/Kitchen 
5. Ha'ani Sanchez Route 66 
6. Tami Salas Mind Over Magic 
7. Regina Raynor Kaves 

RENEWAL: 
I. Berlynn Bisalen Sakura Dining/Kitchen 

Mr. Ilao moved to blanket approve. Motion seconded by Ms. Okuhama and approved 
without dissent. 

VII. Other Discussion: 
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Government of Guam 
Department of Revenue & Taxation 

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL (ABC) BOARD 
Elizabeth (Lisa) T. Fisher, Chairwoman 
John E.G. llao, Secretary 
Candy C. Okuhama, Member 

LOURDES A. LEON GUERRERO, Governor 
Maga"haga 

JOSHUA F. TENORIO, Lt. Governor 
Sigundo Ma9a·1a1>1 

MARIE P. LIZAMA, Director 
Direkl°' 

MICHELLE SANTOS, Acting Deputy Director 
Sigundo Direklo4 

Mr. Camacho advised that the Compliance team is conducting inspections. 

VIII. Open Forum: 

IX. Meeting Adjourned: 
Mr. Ilao moved to adjourn meeting at 4:24PM and reconvene tomorrow, Feb 20 at 4:00 
PM. Motioned seconded by Ms. Okuhama and approved without dissent. 

Jo~ 
Boar Secretary 
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Dipattamenton Kontribusion yan Adu'ana 

DEPARTMENT OF 

LOURDES A LEON GUERRERO, Governor Maga'hage 
JOSHUA F TENORIO, Lt. Governor Tlllente Gubetnadot 

REVENUE AND TAXATION 
Marie P Lizam, Director 

Dlrektot 
Craig A. Camecho, Aeling Deputy Director 

Slgundo Dlrektot 

GOVERNMENT OF GUAM Gubetnamenton Guahan 

To: 

From: 

Subject: 

Alcoholic Beverage Control (ABC) Board 

Administrator, ABC 

ABC Regular Meeting- February 19, 2025 

February 05, 2025 

Zoom Video Conference Meeting Link: https://us06web.zoom.us/i/82945689788 

I. Call to Order: 

II. Roll Call / Quorum: 

Ill. Old Business: 
1. Meeting Minutes - November 20, 2024 (Pending Approval) 

2. Meeting Minutes - December 18, 2024 (Pending Approval) 

3. Meeting Minutes -January 15, 2025 (Pending Meeting Minutes) 

IV. New Business: 

Alcoholic Beverage License Application(s): 
1. Lee, Edward DBA: Ed Store 

A Class (5) General Off-Sale, Alcohol Beverage License application on 

Lot 1 New-New Block2 Tract 219 988 Army Dr. Rim Bldg Unit A Barrigada Heights, Barrigada 
(New) See attached 

Board 
Action 

Approved Denied 

2. J Moon Corporation DBA: 0S7 Mart 

Conditional 
A roval 

Table 

A Class (5) General Off-Sale, Alcohol Beverage License application on 

Lot 5364-2-1 #259 Unit A & B Corten Torres, Mangilao 

(Takeover) See attached 

Board 
Action 

Approved Denied Conditional 
A roval 

Table 
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3. Parisco Corp. OBA: Patisserie Parisco-Oededo 
A Class (5) Off-Sale Wine, Alcohol Beverage License application on 
Lot 3-Rl Block 1 Tract 91 STE 100, IOI & 102 Macheche Plaza, Dededo 
(New) See attached 

Board 
Action 

Approved Denied 

4. Vigna LLC OBA: Provisions Wine & Cheese 

Conditional 
A roval 

Table 

A Class (14) Instructional Tasting Alcohol Beverage License application on 
Lot 1498-3-NEW 139 Chalan Santo Papa Juan Pablo Unit 102, Hagatna 
(New) See attached 

Board 
Action 

Approved Denied 

V. Temporary Alcohol Beverage Application(s): 
I . Bank of Guam 

Conditional 
A roval 

Table 

A Class (10) General On-Sale, Temporary Alcoholic Beverage License application 
For the "Hagatna City Run & Block Party" Event to be held at Plaza De Espana 
On Saturday, March 08, 2025 from 5:30pm to 12:00am. 
(See attached) 

Board 
Action 

Approval Denied 

2. Umatac Municipal Planning Council 

Conditional 
A roval 

Table 

A Class (10) General On-Sale, Temporary Alcoholic Beverage License application 
For the "2025 Guam History & Chamoru Heritage Day Festival" Event to be held 
at Umatac Bay, Umatac on 

• February 28, 2025 from 6:00pm to 12:00am 

• March 1 & 2, 2025 from 12:00pm to 12:00am 
• March 4, 2025 from 12:00pm to 12:00am 

(See attached) 

I Board Approval Denied 
Action 

3. Pacific War Museum OBA: Same 

Conditional 
Approval 

Table 

A Class (10) General On-Sale, Temporary Alcoholic Beverage License application 

For the "Common Kings Live in Guam" Event to be held at Gov. Joseph Flores Beach (Ypao 
Beach Park) on Saturday, March 29, 2025 from 3:00pm to 12:30am. 
(See attached) 

Board 
Action 

Approval Denied Conditional 
A roval 

Table 



VI. 

4. Pacific War Museum DBA: Same 

A Class (10) General On-Sale, Temporary Alcoholic Beverage License application 
For the "FIBA Basketball Games" Event to be held at the UOG Calvo Fieldhouse 
On 

• February 20, 2025 from 5:00pm to 11 :00pm 

• February 23, 2025 from 3:00pm to 10:00pm 
(See attached) 

Board 
Action 

Approval Denied Conditional 
A roval 

Manae:er / Assistant Manager Application{s): 
NEW: 

I. 
2. 
3. 

Chemima Mioichy 
Jeffrey Heroncio Jr. 
Komisi Leutele 

4. Manami Rosario 
5. Ha'ani Sanchez 
6. Tami Salas 
7. Regina Raynor 

RENEW: 
1. Berlynn Bisalen 

Board 
Action 

Blanket 
A roval 

Toy's Tavern 
Route 66 
Route 66 
Sakura Dining/Kitchen 
Route 66 
Mind Over Magic 
Kaves 

Sakura Dining/Kitchen 

Denied Conditional 
A roval 

Table 

Table 

VII. Other Discussions: 

1. L YT, LLC DBA: Lyt Restaurant and Bar 
Additional Consumption Area (6 Months) No Issues. 
June 19, 2024 to January 19, 2025 

VIII. Open Forum: 

IX. Meeting Adiourned: 

Director 
prepared by: Admin A. Camacho 



Dipattamenton Kontribuslon yan Adu'6n6 

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE AND TAXATION 
GOVERNMENT OF GUAM Gubetnamenton Guahan 

APPLICANT: Edward Lee OBA: ED Store 

cLAss 5(Five) TYPE General Off Sale BUS. LIC: 2516940 
DATE 

ISSUED 09/04/2024 

PREMISE LOCATION: Lot 1 New-New Block2 Tract 219 988 Army Dr. Rim Bldg Unit A Barrigada Heights Barrigada 
LOT BLOCK MUNICIPALITY 

LESSOR: RIM'S ENTERPRISES, INC. SUB LESSOR: N/A 

4 Years $1,700.00 
OPTION 

@. TERM(S): CONSIDERATION: (Renewal): 

APPLICATION 
Edward Lee 

DATE SUBMITTED TO 

SUBMITTED BY: BOARD: 

RECEIVED BY: Cl 1 M. Cepeda DATE RECEIVED: 

N/A 
SOLE PROPRIETOR/ PARTNERSHIP/ CORPORATION / LLC/LLP INFORMATION 

CLEARANCES: 

[Z] Business License 

~ Sanitary Permit 
gcertificate of Publication 

§Department of Land Manageme t I/ 
,IB Department of Public Health lb 
IB Mayor's Office 

[Z]_ Lease Agreement 

@ Personal History 

[Z] Jolice Clearance & Court Clearance 

_-;;/_ A Attorney General's Office ,/, ofz_ <:; 
Corpor:ation/LLC/LLP 

D Articles of Corporation (LLC) 

Q By-Laws 

BOARDS ACTION: 
Approval 

Conditional Approval 

Disapproved 

Tabled 
Issued ABC Regulation Handbook 

_ Briefed on ABC Regulation 

Partnership 

0 Partnership Agreement 

YES 0 NO 

02/19/2025 

January 08, 2025 

Pursuant to 6GCA Division 2 Principles of Evidence§ 4308. Unsworn declarations Under Penalty of Perjury: I declare under penalty 
of perjury that the forgoing is true and correct in "that I am the Licensee and/or duly authorize representative". That I was briefed 
on the Alcoholic Beverage Control and Rules a~nd that I will uphold all in regards to the Liquor License Establishment. 

Signature (License) (Representative) · Date O?..lc-0 l?-b'.J-1::) 
Title: OWV\-lr - Witness: 

fQm Office Box 23607, Guam Main Facility, Guam 96921 • Tel./ Telifon: (671) 635-1817 •Fax/ Faks: (671) 633-2643 



Dipattamenton Kontribusion yan Adu'ana 

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE AND TAXATION 
GOVERNMENT OF GUAM Gubetnamenton Guahan 

MEMORANDUM 

TO: 

FROM: 

Director (Alcoholic Beverage Control Administrator) 

Supervisor, Compliance Branch 

SUBJECT: Alcoholic Beverage License Application Investigation 

Applicant: Edward Lee 
OBA: ED Store ------------------------------------
Has applied for Class/Type _5-'--(F_iv_e-'-) ________ G_e_n_e_ra_l _O_ff_S_a_le ______ A_lc __ o_h...;..o_lic--8=--e=--v--e--ra_,g.._e_Li--ce-'-n--s:....:.e 

In accordance with llGCA § 3312. Application: Investigation. The Compliance Branch conducted an 

investigation of applicant and inspection of said premises to determine whether applicant and premises are 
qualified for proposed beverage application. 

Inspection Report by Compliance Inspectors suggests that the establishment/premise is prepared as required 

by regulations. No protests have been filed. Documents have been reviewed and filed. Other documents as 
required from Government agencies have been satisfactorily met in accordance with attached checklist. 

The Compliance Branch Staff recommends: approval. All aoencv clearances and required documents 
comoleted 

Establishment/premises is located at: Same Bldg as Paradise Bargain and My Favorite 1 Store 

Respectfully, 

~ '1 _~\ - . 
CraigA.-C~-ac~~ ~ 

Prepared 8y: Cl M. Cepeda~ 

Post Office Box 23607, Guam Main Facihty, Guam 96921 • Tel./ Telifon {671) 635-1817 • Fax/ Faks. (671) 633-2643 



FC82014 
Approved 09/2014 GOVERNMENT OF GUAM 

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE LICENSE ) 

ISSUED FERRIJARY 19 20 25 
N~ 15631 

FEE s1 .noo.oo 

TO LEE. EOWARD . D.B.A. ED STORE 
BEVERAGE SALE AREA CONFINED T0:-'11 X q3• ON THE F'"IRt>"ls~, ...,F .... UMIO"ftOP"'riRIT"""'IO.,.....,..F--,Ar--r,1 w-o.......,s=T=o=R.,...,V~c-o-N-c-R-E-TE 
STRUCTURE SITUATED IN LOT:1 NEW-NEW BLOCK 2 TRACT 219 988 ARMY DR.RIM BLDG UNIT A 

PREMISESFORWHICHISSUED: BARRIGADA HEIGHTS GUAM 

CLASS OF LICENSE: FIVE ( 5) KIND: GENERAL OFF SALE 

; 

IF AGENT'S LICENSE, N,AME OF MANUFACTURERIS) 
. ·, ----------------------------------

RECORD OF FEES PAID: RECORD OF SUBSEQUENT TRANSFERS: 

EFFECTIVE DATE: FEBRUARY __ 1,9.2025 • A99-112280'1 JUNE30, 2025 
OFRCIAL RECEIPT NO: EXPIRATION DATE: ______ _ 

RENEWED: ~ OFFICIAL RECEIPT NO: _____________ EXPIRATION DATE: _______ _ 

RENEWED: _________________ OFFICIAL RECEIPT NO:. _____________ EXPIRATION DATE: _______ _ 

·• RENEWED: _________________ OFACIALRECEIPT NO:. _____________ EXPIRATION DATE: _______ _ 

AUTHORITY: TITLE II GUAM CODE ANNOTATED, CHAPTER 3 

KEEP POSTED IN 

CONSPICUOUS PLACE 

~~COHOL ~GE CONTROL BOARD 

E Z TH I • FISHER 
TinE ~;RWOMAN 

Any person who maliciously mutilates, tears, defaces, obliterates or destroys this document is liable to punishment 9GCA Section 34.50 



Dlpattamenton Kontribuslon yan Adu'ana 

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE AND TAXATION 
GOVERNMENT OF GUAM Gubetnamenton Guahan 

APPLICANT: J Moon Corporation DBA: 0S7 Mart (Take Over) 

cLAss S(Five) TYPE General Off Sale BUS. LIC: 2521018 
DATE 

ISSLED 02/19/2025 

PREMISE LOCATION: Lot 5364-2-1 #259 Unit A & B Carten Torres 
LOT BLOCK 

Mangilao 
MUNICIPALITY 

LESSOR: Sharon LC & Joseph E. Taitano, Jr. SUB LESSOR: N/A 

TERM(sJ: 10 Years cONs1OERAT10N: 

APPLICATION 
suBM1rrED BY: Amy (Kim's Office) 

R E c E I v e D B Y : CI 1 M. Cepeda 

$5,500.00 
OPTION 

(Renewal): 

DATE SUBMITTED TO 
BOARD: 

DATE RECEIVED: 

SOLE PROPRIETOR/ PARTNERSHIP/ CORPORATION/ LLC/LLP INFORMATION 
Jun, Mi Sa 

Jun, David Sun Ho 

CLEARANCES: 

[l] Business License~':!> 

0 Sanitary Permit~ 
9 Certificate of Publication 

goepartment of Land Managemen~ 1. / i 1 
raoepartment of Public Health/ 

0 Mayor's Office 

0 Lease Agreement'1J1::, 

@ Personal History ~I~ 
[l] ,Police Clearance & Court Cle?rance 2/?:, 
-~- A Attorney General's Office 2 ( (p 

r.arporation/LLC/LLP 

fil Articles of Corporation (LLC) 

@ By-Laws 

BOARDS ACTION: 
Approval 

Conditional Approval 

Disapproved 

Tabled 

Issued ABC Regulation Handbook 

Briefed on ABC Regulation 

Partnership 

0 Partnership Agreement 

YES .D NO 

02/19/2025 

February 03, 2025 

Pursuant to 6GCA Division 2 Principles of Evidence§ 4308. Unsworn declarations Under Penalty of Perjury: I declare under penalty 
of perjury that the forgoing is true and correct in "that I am the Licensee and/or duly authorize representative" . That I was briefed 
on the Alcoholic Beverage Control and Rules and Regulations and that I will uphold all in regards to the Liquor License Establishment. 

Signature (License) (Representative) _.{,.,cD,-..,=~~£,..
7

,_4~~-~:;,o,,;1q..., _________ Date 

Title: ~ 0 l(lfi er, Witness: 
~/~/~' 
l 

f!m Office Box 23607, Guam Main Facility, Guam 96921'" Tel./ Telifon: (671) 635-1817 •Fax/ Faks: (671) 633-2643 



Dipattamenton Kontribusion yan Adu'ana 

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE AND TAXATION 
GOVERNMENT OF GUAM Gubetnamenton Guahan 

MEMORANDUM 

TO: Director (Alcoholic Beverage Control Administrator) 

FROM: Supervisor, Compliance Branch 

SUBJECT: Alcoholic Beverage license Application Investigation 

Applicant: J Moon Corporation 
DBA: 0S7 Mart (Take Over) 
Has applied for Class/Type _5..:..(F_iv_e.:..) _______ G.;;.e.::..:n.:..:e.::..:ra=-1-=-0.:..:ff--=S-=-al:..::.e _____ ....:.A..:.:lc:::..:o::.h=o.:.:;lic::..8=-e=-v~e:.:.:ra::.gz..::e:....:L::.:.ic::..::e::.n=se 

In accordance with llGCA § 3312. Application: Investigation. The Compliance Branch conducted an 
investigation of applicant and inspection of said premises to determine whether applicant and premises are 

qualified for proposed beverage application. 

Inspection Report by Compliance Inspectors suggests that the establishment/premise is prepared as required 
by regulations. No protests have been filed. Documents have been reviewed and filed. Other documents as 
required from Government agencies have been satisfactorily met in accordance with attached checklist. 

The Compliance Branch Staff recommends: aooroval. All aQencv clearances and reauired documents 
comoleted 

Establishment/premises is located at: Next to Salvation Army Corps Community Center and Mangilao Gardens 

Respectfully, 

~ · 

Craig A. Camacho 
Prepared Sy: Cl M. Cepede 

Post Office Box 23607, Guam Main Facility, Guam 96921 •Tel. I Telifon: (671) 635-1817 •Fax/ Faks: (671) 633-2643 



FCB2014 
Appr.....cl 09/2014 GOVERNMENT OF GUAM 

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE LICENSE I 
N! 15632 

ISSUED. February 19 20 25 FEE $1,000.00 

10 .I Moon Corporation . 0 . 8 . A . 0S7 Mart 
Revera~e sales area is confined to: 2 51 X 851 on a sing le s..,.to_r_y_c_o_n_c_r_e--=-t-e-st-=-r-u_c_,,t,...u_r_e_o_n---,-L-o--=-t---=s=3 .... 6..,.4-""'2r--""'1....--
#259 Unit A & B Corten Torres Man~ilao Guam 

PREMISES FOR WHICH ISSUED: _______________________________________ _ 

CLASS OF LICENSE: Five (5) KIND: General Off Sale 

'1 
IF AGENT'S LICENSE, NAlll!E OF MANUFACTURER(SI _____________________________________ _ 

RECORD OF FEES PAID: RECORD OF SUBSEQUENT TRANSFERS: 

EFFECTIVE DATE: February 19, 2025 
A99-431 071 • June 30 2 02 5 

OFFICIAL RECEIPT NO:. ____________ EXPIRATION DATE: ' 

RENEWED: __________________ OFFICIAL RECEIPT NO: EXPIRATION DATE: _______ _ 

RENEWED:. __________________ OFFICIAL RECEIPT NO: EXPIRATION DATE: _______ _ 

RENEWED: __________________ OFFICIAL RECEIPT NO: _____________ EXPIRATION DATE: _______ _ 

AUTHORITY: nnE II GUAM CODE ANNOTATED, CHAPTER 3 

.Jun, Mi Sa 
Jun, Oavid Sun Ho 

KEEP POSTED IN 

CONSPICUOUS PLACE 

VERAGE CONTROL BOARD 1 

BY _____ ~F-~-

TlnE Chairwoman . _ 

~ny person who maliciously mutilates, tears, defaces, obliterates or destroys this document is liable to punishment 9GCA Section 34.50 



Oipattamenton Kontribusion yan Adu'ana 

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE AND TAXATION 
GOVERNMENT OF GUAM Gubetnamenton Guahan 

APPLICANT: PARISCO CORP. OBA: PATISSERIE PARISCO-DEDEDO (NEW) 

CLASS 5 (Five)TYPE Off Sale Wine BUS. UC: 2519039 
DATE 

ISSUED 12/13/2024 

PREMISE LOCATION: LOT 3-R1 BLOCK 1 TRACT 91 STE 100, 101 & 102 MACHECHE PLAZA DEOEDO 
LOT BLOCK MUNICIPALITY 

LESSOR: MACHECHE PLAZA DEVELOPMENT SUB LESSOR: N/A 

TERM(sJ: 3 Years CONSIDERATION: $4,430.00 
OPTION 

(Renewal): 1ll 
APPLICATION 

suBM1neo sv: Franklin Pastones 

RECEIVED BY: ENC 

DATE SUBMITTED TO 
BOARD: 

DATE RECEIVED: 

LOUBOUTIN, SHIZUKA 
SOLE PROPRIETOR/ PARTNERSHIP/ CORPORATION/ LLC/LLP INFORMATION 

PASTONES, FRANKLIN 

LOUBOUTIN, MICHAEL 

TALAI, DARREN 

CLEARANCES: 

[Zlsusiness License 
°0 Sanitary Permit 2-/1 (' 

Certificate of Publication ~/tr 
Department of Land Management2-/l(i' 

Department of Pu~lic Healthz/ir-

0. Mayor's Office,- {lf' 
fZ] Lease Agreement 

0 Personal History 
@ Police Clearance & Court Clearance 
~ Attorney General's Office '2-/1 &-

l'nrparation/LLC/LLP 

IZ] Articles of Corporation (LLC) 

D. By-Laws 

BOARDS ACTION: 
Approval 

Conditional Approval 
Disapproved 
Tabled 

_ Issued ABC Regulation Handbook 

Briefed on ABC Regulation 

Partnership 

0 Partnership Agreement 

YES D NO 

Feb. 19,2025 

02/07/2025 

Pursuant to 6GCA Division 2 Principles of Evidence§ 4308. Unsworn declar ions Under Penalty of Perjury: I declare under penalty 
of perjury that the forgoing is true and correct in "that l am th · ens e an or duly authorize representative". That I was briefed 
on the Alcoholic Beverage Control and Rules and Regulations a~~-- · u hotd all in egards to the Liquor License Establishment. 

Date 
42· 1-t} · ~T --tr------+---+----~c:Y-- --

Post Office Box 23607, Guam Main Facility. Guam 96921 • Tel./ Tefifon: (671 ) 635-1817 • Fax/ Faks: (671) 633-2643 



Dipattamenton Kontribusion yan Adu'ima 

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE AND TAXATION 
GOVERNMENT OF GUAM Gubetnamenton Guahan 

MEMORANDUM 

TO: 

FROM: 

SUBJECT: 

Director (Alcoholic Beverage Control Administrator) 

Supervisor, Compliance Branch 

Alcoholic Beverage License Application Investigation 

Applicant: PARISCO CORP. 
DBA: PATISSERIE PARISCO-DEDEDO (NEW) 

Has applied for Class/Type 5 (Five) Off Sale Wine Alcoholic Beverage License 

In accordance with llGCA § 3312. Application: Investigation. The Compliance Branch conducted an 
investigation of applicant and inspection of said premises to determine whether applicant and premises are 
qualified for proposed beverage application. 

Inspection Report by Compliance Inspectors suggests that the establishment/premise is prepared as required 
by regulations. No protests have been filed. Documents have been reviewed and filed . Other documents as 
required from Government agencies have been satisfactorily met in accordance with attached checklist. 

The Compliance Branch Staff recommends: Approval - All aqencv clearances and required documents 
comolete. 

Establishment/premises is located at: LOT 3-R1 BLOCK 1 TRACT 91 STE 100, 101 & 102 MACHECHE PLAZA I NEXT TO KFC OEDEDO 

Respectfu I ly, 

(-):~~_) 
Craig A. Camacho 
Prepared By: Cl1 E.N C ruz 

~ 

Post Office Box 23607, Guam Main Facility, Guam 96921 • Tel. I Telifon : (671 ) 635-1817 • Fax I Faks· (671 ) 633-2643 



FCB2914 
A1>prov•d 09/2014 GOVERNMENT OF GUAM 

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE LICENSE I 
ISSUED February 19 

N! 15633 
2025 FEE $ 400.00 

To Parisco Corp , D. 8 . A . Patisserie Pa risco-Dededo 
Beverage Sale area confined to: 851 X SO' on the first floor of a one-story concrete structure 
situated: tot 3-R1 Block 1 Tract 91 Ste 100,101 & 102 Macheche Plaza Dededo Guam 

PREMISES FOR WHICH ISSUED: _______________________________________ _ 

' 
CLASSOFLICENSE: Five (5) KIND: Off Sale Wine 

IF AGENT'S LICENSE, NAME OF MANUFACTURER(SI _____________________________________ _ 

RECORD OF FEES PAID: RECORD OF SUBSEQUENT TRANSFERS: 

EFFECTIVE DATE: February 19, 2025 OFFICIAL RECEIPT NO: A99-431 o9o EXPIRATION DATE: June 30, 2025 

RENEWEO: __________________ OFFICIALRECEIPT NO: _____________ EXPIRATION DATE: _______ _ 

RENEWEO: __________________ OFFICIAL RECEIPT NO: _____________ EXPIRATION DATE: _______ _ 

RENEWED: __________________ OFFICIALRECEIPT NO:. ______________ EXPIRATION DATE: _______ _ 

AUTHORITY: TITLE ff GUAM CODE ANNOTATED, CHAPTER 3 

KEEP POSTED IN 

CONSPICUOUS PLACE 

ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL BOARD 

av ~eth r. Fisher 
TITLE Chairwoman 

~ny_p_erson '!ho_ mal!t=iou_sly _'!'Utilat~, tears,_defaces, obliterates or destroys this document is liable t_o p1.1_nislaf!Je!'t 9GCA___!ee!ion_34.50 



u 
Dlpllttamenton Kontribusion yan Adu'llna 

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE AND TAXATION 
GOVERNMENT OF GUAM Gubetnamenton Guahan 

APPLICANT: VIGNA LLC. DBA: PROVISIONS WINE & CHEESE 

CLASS 14(FOURTEEN}TYPE INSTRUCTIONAL ASTINGLICENSE BUS. UC: 2517889 
DATE 

ISSUED 9/24/2024 

PREMISE LOCATION: 1498-3-NEW 139 C ALAN SANTO PAPA STE 102 HAGATNA 
MUNICIPALITY LOT BLOCK 

LESSOR: EDWARD A. KIM SUB LESSOR: N/A 

TERM(S): 5 years $1,500.00 
OPTION l7 

(Renewal): 0. YES .LJ.. NO CONSIDERA ION: 

APPLICATION DATE SUBMITTED TO 
BOARD: SUBMITTED BY: CARA CRUZ -------------+----------

RECEIVED BY: ENC DATE RECEIVED: 

SOLE PROPRIETOR PART ERSHIP CORPORATION LLC LLP INFORMATION 

ARTERO, BRIAN 

CLEARANCES: 

[Z) Business License 

~nitary Permit 

0 ~rtificate of Publication~/ ro ,., I 
~epartment of Land Management'7 l­
~partment of Public Health ,_./,e; 
~ayor's Office ')..//1 
[Z] Lease Agreement 

@ Personal History 

@ Police Clearance & Court Clear,ance 

VAttorney General's Office :). tll 
C:orpm-ation/LLC/LLP 

I ✓ I Articles of Corporation (LLC) 

D By-Laws 

BOARDS ACTION: 
_ A~val 

_.....-<onditional Approval 

Disapproved 
Tabled 

Issued ABC Regulation Handbook 
Briefed on ABC Regulation 

Partnership 

D Partnership Agreement 

FEB. 18, 2025 

Pursuant to 6GCA Division 2 Principles of Evidence § 4 08. Unsworn declarations Under Penalty of Perjury: I declare under penalty 
of perjury that the forgoing is true and correct in "tha I am the Licensee and/or duly authorize representative". That I was b-riefed 
on the Alcoholic Beverage Control and Rules and Regu ations and that I will uphold all in regards to the Liquor License Establishment. 

Signature (License) (Representative) Date -------+--------------
Title: Witness: - -------------+-----

~ Office Box 23607, Guam Main Facility, uam 96921 •Tel./ Telifon: (671) 635-1817 •Fax/ Faks: (671) 633-2643 



u 
Dipattamenton Kontribusion yan Adu'ana 

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE AND TAXATION 
GOVERNMENT OF GUAM Gubetnamenton Gu.ihan 

MEMORANDUM 

TO: Director (Alcoholic Beverage C ntrol Administrator) 

FROM: Supervisor, Compliance Branc 

SUBJECT: Alcoholic Beverage License Ap lication Investigation 

Applicant: VIGNA LLC. 
DBA: PROVISIONS WINE & CHEESE 

Has applied for Class/Type 14 (FOURTEEN) --'------'--+-------------------~---INSTRUCTIONAL TASTING LICENSE Alcoholic Bevera e License 

In accordance with llGCA § 3312. Applicatio : Investigation. The Compliance Branch conducted an 
investigation of applicant and inspection of s id premises to determine whether applicant and premises are 
qualified for proposed beverage application. 

Inspection Report by Compliance Inspectors uggests that the establishment/premise is prepared as required 
by regulations. No protests have been filed. · ocuments have been reviewed and filed. Other documents as 
required from Government agencies have be n satisfactorily met in accordance with attached checklist. 

The Compliance Branch Staff recommends: onditional approval, PendinQ Certificate of Publication. 

J
I aovernment aaencv clearances completed. 

Establishment/premises is located at: 139 CH AN SANTO PAPA JUAN PABLO UNIT 102 HAGATNA/ NEXT TO BANK OF GUAM 

Respectfully, 

c~s~ 
Craig A. Camacho 
Prepared By: Cl 1 E.N. CRUZ ~ --

Post Office Box 23607, Guam Main Facility, uam 96921 •Tel./ Te!ifon: (671) 635-1817 •Fax / Faks: (671) 633-2643 
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FCB2014 
Approved 091201' 

REPLACED LIC #15813 

GOVERNMENT OF GUAM 

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE LICENSE I 
N~ 15813 

ISSUED FEBRUARY 19 1 20...1L_ FEE $ 500.00 

TO VIGNA LLC . o. B. A. PROVISIONS WDffl & CREESE 
PilmmANT TO PL. #37-128. SECTION 2. SUBSECTION 3127. TASTING. SUBSECTION 3128. TASTING EVENTS. AND 
SECTION 4. SUBSECTION 3229.1 LICENSE: INSTRUCTIO'RAL TASTING LICENSE. 

PREMISES FOR WHICH ISSUED: _____________________________________ _ 

CLASS OF LICENSE: FOUR.TEEN ( 14) KIND: INSTRUCTIONAL TASTING LIC. 

IF AGENT'S LICENSE, NAME OF MANUFACTURER(S1 ______________________________ ,--______ _ 

RECORD OF FEES PAID: RECORD OF SUBSEQUENT TRANSFERS: l 

EFFECTIVE DATE: FEBRUARY 191 2025 OFFICIAL RECEIPT NO:A99-431139 EXPIRATION DATE: JUNE 30 1 2025 

RENEWED: JULY 031 202.5 OFFICIAL RECEIPT N0:+\99-440130 EXPIRATION DATE: JUNE 30 • 2026 

RENEWED: _________________ OFRCIAL RECEIPT NO: EXPIRATION DATE: _______ _ 

RENEWED: _________________ OFRCIAL RECEJPT NO: _____________ EXPIRATION DATE: _______ _ 

AUTHORITY: TITLE II GUAM CODE ANNOTATED, CHAPTER 3 

ARTERO • BRIAN 

KEEP POSTED IN 

CONSPICUOUS PLACE 

; 
TROL BOARD 

BY ~ 
ELIZAIETH ~ s& -----#l~ v 

TITLE CIIA,T)WOMAH / 

Any person who l'l'taliciously mutilates, tears, defaces, obliterates or destroys this document is_li_able to punishment 9GCA Section 34.50 



<6 C • 

ABI- 0628 

r 
llMlltMlff II CHAM 

ALCOIIIU BEVERAGE UCENSE 

· FCH2·2-50 
APPROVED 9/..2012 

ISSUED_..feb. 19, 202L EXPIRES Mar. 08 ~: . .20..!!___ 
TO Rank Of Guam DBA Hagatna City Run & Block Party 
LOCATED AT Chalan Santo Papa Hagatna, Guam 96910 
KIND OF LICENSE Temporary General On Sale cuss___._,10L.-__ _ 
IF AGENT'S LICENSE SPECIFY NAME OF MANUFACTURER: -------------

EVENT: Hagatna City Run & Block Party Mar. 08 2025 5: 30pm to 12: OOam 
**LAST CALL.,.FOF'I\Tr,= WILL BE AT 11:30PM** 
___ ..,_Iii" ......... , - . ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CO 
FEE_,_ s 100-~J PE!e 2 o , -iffi ELIZABETH T. FISHER ,_,.,,.....__ 

AUTHORITY: TITLE 11QQ....,_su e of tftTJ& CHAIRWOMAN 
GOVERNMENT CODE~~ . r r Tti1sn._empo_..;;;.;=ra..;.;..a.ry~gene;._.;,;;.,=ra~I -on-sa-le_,l,,.,,.icen--56----
TERRITORY OF GUA~ ::::; 

1
\ #17 wlll commence on Mar. 08 2025 from . nOTYAllD 

K E E P P O S T (D TN 5: 30pna to 12 :00 am and conclude the UNLESS 

CONSPICUOUS PLACE .:a~:itALL FOR ALCOHOL WI LL BE ov~::,~eo 
0 WINE TASTING AT 11 :30PM** REGISTER 

ABI- 0628 
ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE 
LICENSE 

DATE 

DATE 

PAYER: RAMK OF GUAM 

SER. NO. 

SEA. NO. 

APPL. FILE NO. 3100527.01_. _.,, f?AI [) 
MEMO: ,4: FEB 2 D 2Q2S 

·.treasurer 'of Gu 
PROCESSED BY: _FN_C __ .:;,,~~ .. ,,._ • .....;·•-# ........ 17....._ 

~~-

GOVERNMENT OF GUAM 
RETURN THIS PORTION 

TO ISSUING OFFICE 

DOCUMENT NO. 

DOCUMENT NO. 

CLASS. 

CLASS. 

AMOUNT 

AMOUNT 

-RESERVED FOR GOVERNMENT USE 
-CREDIT: ONE (1) OAY $100 00 

-
-~ 

-
~ 

c:1 11 'HoTES: This temoorarv neneral on 
-sAle license will commence on Mar. 
08 2025 from S:30nm to 12:00am 
**LAST CALL FOR ALCOHOL WILL 

BE AT 11 :30PM** 

~ 

. 
-

r-



Dipattamenton Kontribusion yan Adu'ana 

DEPARTMENT OF ( 

LOURDES A. LEON GUERRERO, Govemor Maga'haga 
( 'OSHUA F. TENORIO, Lt. Govemorllllenle Gubelnadol 

REVENUE AND TAXATION 
DAFNE MANSAPIT .SHIMIZU, Director 

Dlrektol 
MARIE P, LIZAMA, Deputy Director Slgunclo 

Dlrektot 

GOVERNMENT OF GUAM Gubetnamenton Guahan Re!lised. 2023. 09 14 

Application for Temporary Alcohol License 
Answer all questions fully and accurately. If a question does not apply to you type or print "NIA" 

Required: Taxpayer Service Division Exemption Appl/cation for Specific Event (For Non-Profits ONLY), List of Servers (ABC Card Name, Card 
Number & Expiration Date), Event Floor Plan/Layout, Plan-how to Distinguish Adults from Minors, Security & Adequate Servers to the Event. 

Applying for: (Check boxes that apply) [ ] As a Non-Profit Organization [ ] Class 7 • On Sale Beer [ .If Class 10 - General On Sale 

Name of Event: ~ Cff/ Qv~-.t- e L.c:>cJl PAf?:'i't Organizations Name: --~:.:....:.:...:....:.K=--O-=f---=G'-u-AM__:, ________ _ 
\ \ \ c.,~~rv S""'3TO f'.ttf'A 

Address: ~4TNA, Go 9Gf\10 EmailAddress: ___________ EINNumber: "\G,·OC0.21~1.f 
Business or Other License(s) Held: _____________ Trade Name or OBA: _______________ _ 

Number of Years Organization has been active? ___ Is Organization registered with Department of Revenue & Taxation? [ ) Yes [ ) No 

Organization Officer or Directors: 
NAME TITLE ADDRESS 

a)\.,!~~~\~ ~\lf"11 CW,.\Q 

Has applicant ever applied for a Temporary License? [ /1 Yes [ J No 
Has any prior license issued, ever been revoked? [ J Yes [ /J No 

NAME TITLE ADDRESS 

S\\lfl,A &,Ofby CO-CAA\'2 

Person(s) responsible for propose license area? ..,l:6,:.;H~\E~I..A-=-.....:::G:.=:;=,1-________________________ _ 

Location or Site of Proposed Event: -><=:..~a.....:\-t"i'-'-"::...A{::Q=,._~~<....:..:~=-.L._..1....:::..:.::::..:.........:;.=--=::..:..;:.;,_:_..!....,~~---~-~~----,-----­
Type of structure approximate size of area where sales is to be conducted: ~i.:::..:.!...!..::::;.:.:.;=...L......l..-&.1.:.:0:....::><~'\1::0:..L-_·..:~:::..:==.!'.W~-----­
Date(s) and tlme(s) to take effect: 

1 I Oate:~/og/~~ Start Time: 5: ~PM. End Time: la :OOAM 4) Date: _____ Start Time:. ___ End Time: __ _ 

2) Date:, _____ Start Time: ___ End Time:. __ _ 5) Date: _____ Start Time:. ___ End Time: __ _ 

3 )Date: Start Time: End Time:, __ _ 6) Date: Start Time: End Time: __ _ 

I, ~ ~ . state that I am a duly authorized Representative / Director of the Organizatio.n and that all statements 
contained in this apphcation, and any other required attachments hereto, are true and correct and that the Organization a the AUirements stated 
in Section 3221 11 GCA, and are worthy of the Belief on Oath. 

Signature: 

State of IV A:Pzlt ?Af,4 Contact No.: (e,":J-i) ~-~ 
County of __ ...... 6-@__,;;;"""w,f'--_________ ss. 

/;r-lh of GfdN/,1112</ Subscribed and Sworn before me Q.n 
' 

I ] Floor Plan Event Layout ( ) Plan on how to Distinguish Adults from Minors [ ] Event' s Security (Company & Description of Duties) 

, JAN 2 8 2025 

~m:-WeYl<x 
~ CIT~ ,YI! 

Business Privilege Tax Stamp Income Tax Stamp 

Post Office Box 23607, Guam Main Facility. Guam 96921 • Te1 /Tellfon: <671) 635-1817 • Fax / Faks: (671) 633· 2643 





G Outlook 

RE: HCRBP - Beer Garden Security Plan 

From Timothy J.P. Nauta <timothy.nauta@bankofguam.com> 

Date Wed 2/12/2025 2:13 PM 

To ORT-Compliance <Compliance@revtax.guam.gov> 

Cc Shiela Marie Godoy <shie1amarie.godoy@bankofguam.com>; Edward G. Barcinas <edward.barcinas@bankofguam.com> 

CAUTION: This email originated from outs·de of the Government's Network Do not click links or open attachments 

unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe. 

HafaAdai, 

There has been a slight change in regard to the location of our Beer Garden. It will now be hosted 
at the Courtyard of Guam Museum. Please see images below: 

Inquiring if any changes would be required on the Temporary ABC License Application submitted. Please 
note, this will not affect our Security Plan or operations. Appreciate your assistance with this. Thank you 
and have a great day! 

Best, 
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Server List 

Name ABC No. Exp. Date 

Shiela Godoy ID# DL2016002982 8/3/2027 

Eliza Casimbon 1228151022 2/11/2026 

Patrick Manlulu DL2015001417 1/5/2026 

Shaina Chesebro 2024-01-26-002 1/20/2027 

Maridel Galindo ID# DL2014002447 7/6/2025 

Patricia Caballero ID# DL2019003665 5/2/2027 

Jaderyna Mori 2024-08-05-005 8/1/2027 

Christina Rodriguez 2024-06-25-020 6/22/2027 

Steven John Eustaquio 2022-11-18-003 10/31/2025 



r 

Hagatna City Run & Block Party: Beer Garden Security Plan 

Date of Event 3/8/2025 
Time of Event 5:30pm - 10:30pm 
Location Plaza de Esplana, & Guam Museum 

Purpose: 

The purpose of this plan is to ensure the appropriate arrangements are in place to hold an 

event that is managed safely, with clear roles and responsibilities identified and 

communicated and effective contingency plans have been put in place, should an 

emergency arise. 

Security Plan: 

The HCRBP Committee - Event Manager has implemented key roles in ensuring that we 

have a safe and successful event. The key roles are as follows: 

• ID Checkers are responsible for ensuring that all patrons entering the Beer Garden 

present proper identification and validating they are of legal drinking age. (No minors 

will be allowed in the Beer Garden) 

• Crowd Managers manage the zone ca pa city of the Beer Garden & direct and assist 

patrons in evacuation during an emergency. Also assist emergency response 

personnel where requested. 

The Committee has also hired G4S Security Solutions to monitor the surroundings of the 

Beer Garden and ensure that patrons only consume alcoholic beverages within the Beer 

Garden. The Guam Police Department and Guam Fire Department will also be present 

during the event. 



........__ ________ _ 

ABI- . 0630 
GOVERNMENT Of CUAM 

ALCOIII BEVDAGE IIENSE 

FCN 2-2-50 
APPROVED 9/2012 

ISSUED February 19 20~ EXPIRES March 04 2 25 
ro llmatac Municipal Planninq Couogl 2025 Guam History & Chamoru°Herft-
LOCATED AT 159 San Oionisio Drive Umatac (aqe Day Festival) 
KIND OF LICENSE Temporary General On Sale CLASS ___ , o~---
IF AGENT'S LICENSE SPECIFY NAME OF MANUFACTURER: Event: 2025 Guam History & Chamoru 

t-fP.ritaae nay Festival Last Call For Alcoholic is on 3/4/25 at 11 :30pm 

~ ::::::--:, 
}i)!st0~/

1 

AUTHORITY: TITLE 11GCA 
GOVERNMENT CODE OF THE 
TERRITORY OF GUAM. 

KEEP POSTED IN 
CONSPICUOUS PLACE 
□ WINE TASTING 

DATE SER. NO. DOCUMENT NO. CLASS. 

J 



~ ~.;~~~-;;.,~~o;~REVENUE AND TAXATION 
~ GOVERNMENT OF GUAM Gubetnamenton Gua\han 

ARRU"ation for Tempprary Alcoh;I Lica . . . l; 
Answer all questions fully and accurately. If a question does not apply to you type or print "N/A". 

REQUIRED: @ Taxpayer Service Dlvlslon Exemption Application for Specific Event {For Non-Profits ONLY) F £8 - 4 2025 
0"' Adequate List of Serven, for Uie Event• (ABC Card Holders Name, Card Number & ExpiraUon Date) ~ 1 ; 55" 
[g" Detailed Event Floor Plan/Layout- (Secured Seller/Server Area, Secured Consumption~• of ~'!\ff 3. 'fuatiotl 

~ ~;:;r !.ir.~ce LP-~!CH 
{S2I Provide Detailed Event Security Plan • (Number of personnel al exit/entrance and personnel for crowd conlro~ 

(;a Plan to Distinguish Adults from Minon (e.g., Wristbands) 

Applying for: (Check boxes that apply) D As a Non-Profit Organization D ClaH 7 - On Sale Beer 00 Clase 10 • General On Sale 

Name of Evant: 2025 Guam History & CHamoru Heritage Day Festival Organizations Name: Umatac Munlclpal Planning CouBCJI 

Address: 159 San Dionisio Dnva, Um11tac, Guam 96915 

Business or Other Llcense(s) Held: ____________ Trade Name or OBA: ______________ _ 

Number of Years OrganlzaUon has been active? ....1!!!..... ls Organization registered with Department of Revenue & Taxation? (!)I Yes D No 
Organization Officer or Directors: 

NAME TITLE ADDRESS NAME TITLE ADDRESS 

Johnny A. Qulnata, Chlrman Umatac, Guam 96915 Diana J.O. Qulnata, Treasurer Umatac, Guam 96915 

Jerome A. Qulnata, Vice-Chairman Umatac, Guam 96915 

Has applicant ever applied for a Temporary License? di] Yea O No 
Has any prior license Issued, ever been revoked? n Yes Iii] No 
Person(a) responsible for propose license area?Dlana aiilnata, Eydli'Aguon, Jerome Qulnata, Carrie Qulnata, Anjelica Cruz, Amanda Qulnata, Kayla Manosa 
Location or Site of Proposed Event: 159 San Dionisio Drive, Umatac, Guam 96915 
Type of structure approximate size of area where sales Is to be conducted: Humablk Mayors Office Covered Back Awning (14"x14' encloaad space) 
Date(s) and tlme(s) to take effect: 

1)Data:2128/2O25 StartTlme:6pm EndTlme:12am 4)Date:3/4/2O25 StartTlme: 12pm EndTlme:12am 

2) Date:3/1 /2O25 Start Time: 12pm End Time:] 2am 5) Date: _____ Start Time:. ___ End Time: __ _ 

3 )Date:3/2/2O25 Start Time: 12pm End Tlme:12am 8) Date:. _____ Start Time: End Time:. __ _ 

I, Johnny A. Quinata , state that I am a duly authorized Representalive / Director of 
statements contained In this application, and any other required attachments hereto, are true and correct and 
requirements staled in Section 3221 11 GCA, and are worthy of lhe Belief on Oath. 

Signature: 

Stateof ~ 
County of _Bajffei ...... _ ................ ___________ ss. 

Contact No.: ..,._"""-_._;::;..;.;:a..;::.=..,__ _____ _ 

Subscribed and Sworn before me on \,11h of f :(/t,J\40: 1'4 
(Year) 

DESIRAE P.S. TOPASNA 
NOTARY PUBLIC 

In and for Guam, U.S.A. 
My Commission Expires: JUNE 12, 2025 

111 Chalan Santo H atna, GU 96910 

RECEIVE 
FEB - 4 2025 

1,&j .20 ____ . 
(Oay) (Mon4hj 

Collection Stamp Business Uc.;nse (If a Corporation) 



February 3, 2025 

ABC Licensing Board 

Umatac Municipal Planning Council 
P.O. BOX 786, HAGATNA, GUAM 96932 

TELEPHONE: (671)-828-8251/2 I FAX: (671)-828-2676 
EMAIL ADDRESS: UMATACMO@GMAIL.COM 

Department of Revenue & Taxation 
1240 Army Drive 
Barrigada, Guam 96913 

Subject: Request to approve Temporary Alcohol License for upcoming free 2025 Guam History 
& CHamoru Heritage Day Festival February 28, 2025 through March 3, 2025. 

Buenas Yan Hafa Adai. : 

On behalf of the community of Humatak and the Umatac Municipal Planning Council ("UMPC"), 
we are kindly requesting approval of the Temporary Alcohol License submitted on behalf of the 
UMPC for the sale of alcohol products at the upcoming 2025 Guam History & CHamoru 
Heritage Day Festival (hereinafter "2025 GH&CHD Festival"). 

The UMPC is hosting the 2025 GH&CHD Festival which is scheduled for February 28, 2025 
through March 3, 2025. We are expecting between 500 - 700 festival goers daily. On Friday, 
February 28, 2025, the festival will start at 6pm and end at 12am. On Saturday, March 1, 2025, 
through Monday, March 3, 2025, the festival will start at 12pm and end at 12am. A designated 
consumption area will be situated adjacent to the alcohol booth. Festival attendees for those 
over the age of 21 who plan to consume alcohol will be provided wristbands after identification 
is presented to staff at the alcohol booth and staff will provide instructions and monitoring that 
alcohol is to be consumed at only the designated consumption area. Staff will provide constant 
monitoring of event grounds to ensure no festival attendee is consuming alcohol outside of the 
designated alcohol consumption area. GPO barricades and police presence has been 
requested as of the submission of this letter and we have confirmed GPD's presence for crowd 
control and safety as they have provided in past events. 

The UMPC has almost annually hosts the Guam History & CHamoru Heritage Day Festival 
which is a 4-day event and we are familiar with the Department of Revenue & Taxation's 
requirements for the sale of alcohol products at these type of community events. It is our intent 
to have 4-6 individuals with ABC licenses to man the alcohol booth. 

We have submitted all required documentation and are hopeful that the ABC Board will approve 
our Temporary Alcohol License for this event. 

ll Page 



Umatac Municipal Planning Council 
P.O. BOX 786, HAGATNA, GUAM 96932 

TELEPHONE: (671)-828-8251/2 I FAX: (671)-828-2676 
EMAIL ADDRESS: UMATACMO@GMAIL.COM 

Un Dangkulu Na Si Yu'us Ma'ase for youtr time and consideration. Should you need any 
additional information to facilitate this request, please contact the Humatak Mayor's Office at 
671-828-8251/8252, my Administrative Assistant Diana Quinata at 671-747-2932 or email at 
umatacmo@gmail.com. 

M a 
C , matac Municipal Planning Council 

21 Page 
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Festival Schedule 
February 28, 2025: 6:oo pm - 12:00 am 

March 1, 2025: 12:00 pm - 12:00 am 
March 2, 2025: 12:00 pm - 12:00 am 
March 3, 2025: 12:00 pm - 12:00 am 
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2025 Guam History & CHamoru Heritage Day Festival • 
Alcohol Booth Layout 
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Umatac Municipal Planning Council 
P.O. BOX 786, HAGATNA, GUAM 96932 

TELEPHONE: (671)-828-8251/2 I FAX: (671)-828-2676 
EMAILADDRESS: UMATACMO@GMAIL.COM 

2025 Guam History & CHamoru Heritage Day Festival 

ALCOHOL SERVER SUBMISSION 

(pending submission of Amanada Quinata's ABC Card) 

IH• Anny Oilo, 8 Mri11d1, Oum ,nu 1J1.1•111MH1 

St'lkirl~].Pr EXPIRE 02 1'2028 "--

0. 2025-02,03004 10 #Ill li"/80?.2543 

NAME ()JINA TA DIANA ~ • > 

NAT CHAMa-lRO 

POSITION 

~ 
ISSUED )103/NJ!:, 

DOB 1 lf/811976 

'" 18:, 

5' r 

HAit l!RO'Mi 

t VI ' OHOWN 

~RTMENroF RI~TMATIOJj 
ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGI' t;ONTROL 

1 Am.y Drive, 8anlgodo, Gil••• ,nu U~1IO~ 

St•l~r/Serrer 
~ll'llblt.: 

ID #Ill l~i.8119785 

NAME AGOON, EYDIE 

EXP1R1! 0201/2028 

IDIOIAl100'.l3003 

NOSA KAYLAI 

.-IC. RROIHI l'lf\kl 

ISSUED )/03fl0?.J 

008 iltl'1995 

~ OCPAillt,!GIIT or l!£Vl"Nlr & lwlON 
ALCO,IQL:f. DEVtAAOt COKT ----' 

~~o.+,._a.,,,g.,•.Oll•l•t>, I I ,-

..., """"""""' S!'lltir/Sen:er EJU)I....., VUV ll«v£0 , .. ,.w. 
NO '2(J]bLl}.f»vJ1 101(..,11 ,1~ 186 

NAriE QJINAfA. CARRIi A 

NAT CHAKJRRO 

POSm0N 

EXPIRE Dm1f2028 

. 2025-02 03-008 ID I Ill II I l?.8128661 

NAME CRUZ ANJElll 'A Mt,i•o~ 

NAT CHAMORRO 
POSITION l I l I 

ISSUE0 lf)AJ3/'.IOZ> 

DOB 1111l9il988 

WI ~,w 

111 -111\lll -l.'l'l~ 



Umatac Municipal Planning Council 
P.O. BOX 786, HAGATNA, GUAM 96932 

TELEPHONE: (671)-828-8251/2 j FAX: (671)-828-2676 
EMAIL ADDRESS: UMATACMO@GMAIL.COM 

2025 Guam History & CHamoru Heritage Day Festival 

ADDITIONAL ALCOHOL SERVER SUBMISSION 
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ABI- 0629 
GOVERNMENT II GUAM 

ALCUIIUC BEVERAGE UCENSE 
ISSUED ~February 19 20!!..._ EXPIRES February 23 

FC.N 2-2-50 
APPROVED 9/2012 

TO Pacific War Museum DBA_=Sam=e...__ _________ _ 
LOCATEDAT UOG Calvo Fieldhouse 
KIND OF LICENSE Temporary General On-Sale CLASS .... 1 ..... 0 ___ _ 
IF AGENT'S LICENSE SPECIFY NAME OF MANUFACTURER: --------------

Event: FIBA Basketball Games 5pm to 11pm on February 201 2025 
& 3pm to 10pm on February 23, 2025. 

FEE _1 s 100.00 
ALCOHOLIC BEV GE CONTROL BOARD 

:.-f,~~-
B Y: Elizabeth T. Fis be • 

AUTHORITY: TITLE 11GCA 
GOVERNMENT CODE OF THE 

Chairwoman 
TITLE:---------+----------

TERRITORY OF GUAM. This temporary General On-Sale NOT VALID 
K E E P P O S T E D I N 

Alcoholic Beverage License will 
commence on February 20, 2025 from 5pm UNLESS 

OVERPRINTED 
BY OUR 

REGISTER 

CONSPICUOUS PLACE to 11pm and on February 23, 2025 from 
3pm to 10pm. 

D WINE TASTING *Last call for alcohol vi.11 be at 10:30pm 
jf {!~c).{jlr l!!!'-t,( on 2/20/25 and at 9:30pm on 2/23/25* %l/J. t:;--zlc,vr- DATE SER. NO. DOCUMENT NO. CLASS. AMOUNT 

. l# {}[ti '6 f},k. DATE SER. NO. DOCUMENT NO. CLASS. 

ABI- 0 6 2 9 ozf zt1( v 2? 
AMOUNT 

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE 
LICENSE 

PAYER: Pacific War MuseUJD 
Event: FIBA Basketball Games 

APPL. FILE NO. """3_10'-0....;.5_22_0_1 _____ _ 
MEMO: _AB_C _________ _ 

PROCESSED BY: ...aAN=C _______ _ 

GOVERNMENT OF GUAM 
RETURN THIS PORTION 

TO ISSUING OFFICE 

RESERVED FOR GOVERNMENT USE 
CREDIT: 

NOTES: s t ora eneral on sal 
lcoholic beverage license vi.11 
commence on 2 20 25 from 5 to 11 

d on 2 23 25 from 3pm to 10pm. 
Last call for alcohol will be at 
10:30pm on 2 20/25 and at 9:3 
on 2 23 2.5* 



Dipattamenton Kontribusion yan Adu'ana 

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE AND TAXATION 
GOVERNMENT OF GUAM Gubetnamenton Guahan 

Application for Temporary Alcohol LicenSflECEIVEI 
Answer a• questions fully and accurately , If a question does not apply to you type or print "NIA" - t 

2
025 

REQUIRED: D TaKpayer Service Division Exemption Application for Specific Event {For Non•Profits ONLY) f £B ) . /) 
D Adequate List of Servers for the Event • (ABC Card Holders Name, Card Number & Expiration Date} I · 
□ .- c•'• Rev1,;~:HJ. ~~ .• at:{ Detailed Event Floor Plan/Layout. (Secured Seller/Server Area. Secured Consumption Area} i1pL"tr. .·, -~ • • ., ; ·- ·.·. ;-. _:::. ~·. ; 

D Provide Detailed Event Security Plan • (Number of personnel at exiUentrance and personnel for crowd control) 

D Plan to Distinguish Adults from Minors (e.g., Wristbands) 

Apply Ing for: (Check boxes that apply) 0 As a Non~anizatlon O Class 7 • On Sale Beer @ Class 10. General On Sale 

Name of Event: f\{?,A e,~~l,.l... ~rganlzatlons Name: Pacific War Museum Foundation ' 

Address: PO Box 2037 Hagatna, Guam 96932 

Business or Other Llcense(s) Held: _____________ Trade Name or OBA: _P_a_c_ifi_c_W_a_r_M_u_s_e_u_m ________ _ 

Number of Years Organization has been active? _1_9 __ 1s Organization registered with Department of Revenue & Taxation? 0 Yes D No 
Organization Officer or Directors: 

NAME TITLE ADDRESS NAME TITLE ADDRESS 
Mel Gerber President 

Martin Gerber Vice President 

Has applicant ever applied for a Temporary License? 
Has any prior license issued, ever been revoked? 

Janet G. Calvo Secretary/Treasurer 

PO Box 2037 Hagatna, Guam 96932 

Person(s) responsible for propose license area?nln~~~.W-~n,:r\11'"1~...._"""" _ __,,,_,_,___,"'""'r;...;:;-----------­

Locatlon or Site of Proposed Event: --:-ll!UIIL....l,,dl.1'::ll.V-+llilll1..Wl~~ll:'.:~t--..:-7....,._....~~n--,rnrn711'---------­
Type of structure approximate size of area where sales Is to be conducted: __ _._,!Oe..["'-.l_,.._....;:::;z.:.,.;;;;..,£,!C~=--4---------­

Date(s) and time(s) to take effect: 

1) Date, ~~;g Sta'1 Time, 5f'l{) Ead Tima, ~ f"1 4) Dote,. _____ Start Time: ___ End Time: __ _ 

2) Date: Start Time~ End Time:\ f!(' 5) Date:. _____ Start Time: ___ End Time· .. ___ _ 

A )Date:,---~- Start Time: End Time:___ 6) Date: _____ Start Time: ___ End Time: 

I. ~\ ~ · ~\ \l \J , state that i am a duly authorized Representative I Director of the Organizar n and that all 
statements contained in this application. and any other required attachments hereto, are true and correct and that the Or ani 
requirements stated in Section 3221 11 GCA, and are worthy of the Belief on Oath. 

Signature: 

State of Contact No.:_ ...... _____________ _ 

County of --\.l..:~:.:l:~ ..... ----,-..-:----- SS. 

SubscribP.cl and Sworn before me on __ .._ ___ of -{"'{p{\ICM"':\ 

CAMIELED.AHKEE 
NOTARY PUBLIC 

In and fur the Territory ofGuam. U.SA. 
My Commi~on Expires:MAJlCB 16, 2016 

1SC251 BOX 1449 AP9'642 

or Official Use Only••·········· 

(Monlh) 

(Nolary) 

---········································-----

Holders) I I Floor Plan Event Layout 

Post Office Box 23607. Guam Main Facility. Guam 96921 ·Tel. I Telifon: (671) 635-1817 • Fax/ Faks· (671) 633-2643 



21 + WRISTBANDS 

■ -Heineken'*SILVER 21+ --1■ 

100% ID Check by Bartenders with Wristband 
Provided upon verification 
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ENTRANCE 
INTO 
FIELDHOUSE 

MAIN 
ENTRANCE 
INTO 
FIELDHOUSE 

MAIN 
ENTRANCE/EXIT 



MAIN 
ENTRANCE 
INTO 
FIELDHOUSE 

ENTRANCE 
INTO 
FIELDHOUSE 

MAIN 

SIGN: NO ALCOHOL 
BEYOND THIS POINT 

ENTRANCE/EXIT 

EXIT 

SIGN: NO ALCOHOL 
BEYOND THIS POINT 



EVENT: FIBA BASKETBALL GAMES 
GAMEl 2/20/25 I 5pm - 11 pm 
GAME2 2/23/25 I 3pm - 1 Opm 

LOCATION: UOG Calvo Fieldhouse 

BARTENDERS LIC# EXPIRATION 
Jenise Guerrero 2024-03-15-004 3/14/2027 
Bernadette M. Pangelinan 2024-03-15-004 3/14/2027 
Moho Kogure 2024-05-07-014 3/14/2027 
Nicolle Gabriel 2024-04-29-015 3/14/2027 
Kimberlee J. GoQue 2024-03-27-005 3/14/2027 




